
=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :   2
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-01
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 15:49:27                  Inj :   2
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   6.278 BB      0.1447 3899.58789 100.0000 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\1AA-0102.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир

 LC 1260 08.08.2019 18:17:45 SYSTEM Page 1 of 30



Totals :                    3899.58789

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\1AA-0102.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир

 LC 1260 08.08.2019 18:17:45 SYSTEM Page 2 of 30



=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :   3
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-01
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 16:02:52                  Inj :   3
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   6.292 MM      0.1599 3894.41235 100.0000 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\1AA-0103.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир
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Totals :                    3894.41235

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\1AA-0103.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир

 LC 1260 08.08.2019 18:17:45 SYSTEM Page 4 of 30



=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :   4
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-01
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 16:16:16                  Inj :   4
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated

min2 4 6 8 10

mAU

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

 DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off (OnlineEdited--004.D)

6.
29

4
-
До

лу
те
гр
ав
ир

=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   6.294 BB      0.1450 3911.96753 100.0000 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--004.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир
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Totals :                    3911.96753

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--004.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :   5
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-01
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 16:29:39                  Inj :   5
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   6.293 BB      0.1450 3916.43286 100.0000 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--005.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир
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Totals :                    3916.43286

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--005.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :   6
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-01
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 16:43:06                  Inj :   6
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   6.292 BB      0.1448 3918.04346 100.0000 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--006.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир
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Totals :                    3918.04346

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--006.D
Sample Name: СО Долутегравир
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :   7
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-02
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 16:56:28                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   3.732 BB      0.0768   85.72672   2.1785 ?
   2   6.290 BB      0.1441 3826.24536  97.2338 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--007.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД1
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   3   8.865 BB      0.1823   23.12773   0.5877 ?

Totals :                    3935.09980

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--007.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД1
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :   8
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-03
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 17:09:50                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   3.731 BB      0.0780   40.95022   1.0839 ?
   2   6.286 BB      0.1443 3734.70532  98.8492 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--008.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД2
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   3   8.871 MM      0.1858    2.52908   0.0669 ?

Totals :                    3778.18463

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--008.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД2
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :   9
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-04
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 17:23:11                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   3.731 BB      0.0775   34.33474   0.8989 ?
   2   6.290 BB      0.1442 3781.51489  99.0021 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--009.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД3
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   3   8.862 MM      0.1914    3.78196   0.0990 ?

Totals :                    3819.63159

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--009.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД3

 LC 1260 08.08.2019 18:17:45 SYSTEM Page 16 of 30



=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :  11
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-05
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 17:49:54                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated

min2 4 6 8 10

mAU

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

 DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off (OnlineEdited--011.D)

3.
73

3

6.
28

8
-
До

лу
те
гр
ав
ир

8.
86

1

=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   3.733 BB      0.0773   44.03145   1.1556 ?
   2   6.288 BB      0.1443 3726.59180  97.8028 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--011.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД4
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   3   8.861 BB      0.1801   39.68807   1.0416 ?

Totals :                    3810.31132

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--011.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД4
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :  12
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-06
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 18:03:15                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   3.731 BB      0.0765   42.74966   1.1000 ?
   2   6.285 BB      0.1451 3819.72021  98.2875 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--012.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД5
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   3   8.863 BB      0.1797   23.80446   0.6125 ?

Totals :                    3886.27434

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--012.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД5

 LC 1260 08.08.2019 18:17:45 SYSTEM Page 20 of 30



=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :  13
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-07
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 18:16:36                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   3.728 BB      0.0769   30.63402   0.8121 ?
   2   6.278 BB      0.1439 3737.48193  99.0759 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--013.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД6
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   3   8.855 MM      0.2009    4.22682   0.1120 ?

Totals :                    3772.34277

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--013.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД6
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :  14
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-08
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 18:29:58                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   3.729 BB      0.0767   54.81967   1.4391 ?
   2   6.280 BB      0.1439 3745.08081  98.3133 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--014.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД7
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   3   8.850 MM      0.1883    9.43260   0.2476 ?

Totals :                    3809.33309

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--014.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД7
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :  15
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-09
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 18:43:20                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   3.730 BB      0.0772   31.88648   0.8272 ?
   2   6.283 BB      0.1440 3811.30786  98.8694 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--015.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД8
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   3   8.854 MM      0.1967   11.69825   0.3035 ?

Totals :                    3854.89259

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--015.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД8
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :  16
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-10
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 18:56:45                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
Additional Info : Peak(s) manually integrated
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   3.728 BB      0.0774   40.34792   1.1046 ?
   2   6.273 BB      0.1443 3612.44580  98.8954 Долутегравир

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--016.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД9
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
Totals :                    3652.79372

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--016.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД9
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=====================================================================
Acq. Operator   : SYSTEM                         Seq. Line :  17
Sample Operator : SYSTEM
Acq. Instrument : LC 1260                         Location :   P1-A-11
Injection Date  : 07.08.2019 19:10:08                  Inj :   1
                                                Inj Volume : 5.000 µl
Sequence File   : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG.S
Acq. Method     : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M
Last changed    : 07.08.2019 15:31:42 by SYSTEM
Analysis Method : C:\Users\Public\Documents\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42
                  \DTG КО 2.M (Sequence Method)
Last changed    : 08.08.2019 18:17:05 by SYSTEM
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=====================================================================
                         Area Percent Report
=====================================================================

Sorted By             :      Signal
Calib. Data Modified  :      08.08.2019 18:15:56
Multiplier            :      1.0000
Dilution              :      1.0000
Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=254,4 Ref=off

Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   1   1.154 BV      0.1855   18.00414   0.4649 ?
   2   1.350 VV      0.1085   10.21773   0.2639 ?
   3   1.550 VB      0.0553    5.63815   0.1456 ?

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--017.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД10
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Peak RetTime  Type   Width     Area      Area    Name
  #   [min]          [min]   [mAU*s]       %
----|-------|------|-------|----------|--------|---------------------
   4   1.688 BB      0.0741    8.12326   0.2098 ?
   5   2.048 BB      0.0549    3.85713   0.0996 ?
   6   3.729 BB      0.0776   44.29803   1.1439 ?
   7   6.282 BB      0.1440 3742.49048  96.6425 Долутегравир
   8   8.858 BB      0.1791   39.88091   1.0298 ?

Totals :                    3872.50982

=====================================================================
                          *** End of Report ***

Data File C:\Users\P...\ChemStation\1\Data\DGT\DTG 2019-08-07 15-34-42\OnlineEdited--017.D
Sample Name: Hetgra c.HDL001 ОД10
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